Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 7

FURTHER AMENDMENTS

Water Industry Act 1991 (c. 56)

- 81 (1) Section 93B (power of Authority to impose requirements on water undertakers) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsections (1), (2), (3), (4), (5) and (6), for "licensed water supplier", in each place, there is substituted "water supply licensee".
 - (3) In subsection (1), for "its performance of its duty" there is substituted "the performance of that undertaker's or licensee's duty".
 - (4) In subsections (2), (4), (5) and (6), for "or supplier", in each place, there is substituted "or licensee".
 - (5) In subsection (2), for "its duty" there is substituted "the undertaker's or licensee's duty".
 - (6) In subsections (3) and (6), for "its customers", in each place, there is substituted "that person's customers".